# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5867457

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DANIEL J. SEXTON	01/20/2011

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DYAX CORP.
Street Address:	300 SHIRE WAY
City:	LEXINGTON
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02421

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16411242

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (617)646-8646

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6176468000

Email: Patents ChelseaW@wolfgreenfield.com,

DyaxAdministrators@WolfGreenfield.com

**Correspondent Name:** CHELSEA E. WITTE-GARCIA

Address Line 1: **600 ATLANTIC AVENUE** 

Address Line 2: WOLF, GREENFIELD & SACKS P.C. Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	D0617.70050US09	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHELSEA E. WITTE-GARCIA	
SIGNATURE:	/Chelsea E. Witte-Garcia/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/13/2019	

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=D061770050US09-ASI Sexton-CEW#page1.tif source=D061770050US09-ASI Sexton-CEW#page2.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 051279 FRAME: 0207 505820627

Attorney Docket No: D2033-713010/10280-177001

# **ASSIGNMENT**

For valuable consideration, I, Daniel J. Sexton of 59 Marvin Road, Melrose, MA 02176 hereby assign to Dyax Corp., a corporation of Delaware having a place of business at 300 Technology Square - 8th Floor, Cambridge MA 02139; and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by me, entitled PLASMA KALLIKREIN BINDING PROTEINS, filed January 6, 2011 and assigned U.S. Serial Number 12/985,914; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and I authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and I agree for myself and my respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

DATE: 1/20/2011	DANIEL J. SEXTON
Witnessed by: Signature:   Karens Johnston	Date: 1/20/3011
Signature: Europa	Date: 1/20/11

1065159.1